
Wildcat Ridge 
 "IB's 80" Celebration SASS Shoot 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, June 1, 2024  Shoot Date: 6/1/2024 
Match   

Final ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
       Time 

 1  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 19.10 17.84 23.01 19.55 26.20 24.72 130.42 
 2  Phantom FC 1 20.43 15.70 31.96 24.75 18.43 20.16 131.43 
 3  Water Boy COW 1 19.35 16.11 26.01 21.55 25.87 26.57 135.46 
 4  Buckshot Sentenza GF 1 24.60 21.71 25.82 21.80 22.34 26.57 142.84 
 5  Kid Currie COW 2 19.81 22.91 21.45 38.27 22.49 21.71 146.64 
 6  Crazy Creek 49 1 24.25 23.18 31.32 21.25 27.68 29.60 157.28 
 7  Assassin S 1 23.76 24.43 31.42 32.92 25.09 24.11 161.73 
 8  Oak Creek Martin S 2 23.29 35.94 27.19 17.32 33.91 27.36 165.01 
 9  Thistlewhiskers McBain D 1 23.59 29.64 27.69 27.82 34.52 24.06 167.32 
 10  Wildcat Cliff S 3 32.85 18.28 35.30 20.47 24.98 35.49 167.37 
 11  Grey Dog S 4 25.28 20.68 27.09 21.51 33.86 43.39 171.81 
 12  Sheriff Leming CB 1 25.75 22.40 31.54 27.19 29.38 35.66 171.92 
 13  Marshal Jack Murphy GFS 1 25.63 27.64 36.42 26.01 29.65 30.41 175.76 
 14  Stovepipe FCD 1 41.31 25.26 23.55 25.09 33.12 30.56 178.89 
 15  Sassey Cue LWRA 1 30.48 25.99 31.54 27.75 31.27 33.95 180.98 
 16  Soda Creek Jack 49 2 35.71 24.84 31.05 25.19 37.39 32.39 186.57 
 17  Bluestem Baldy ES 1 37.72 27.03 35.04 27.41 31.92 33.03 192.15 
 18  Carlzbad CC 1 23.93 38.17 40.47 25.69 27.92 36.15 192.33 
 19  Spades SD 1 34.76 24.81 32.10 26.50 46.03 32.69 196.89 
 20  Ima Bea Fine BWL 1 25.32 30.00 33.05 39.57 31.71 39.82 199.47 
 21  T. J. Sharps ES-FCD 1 29.63 30.33 35.40 23.47 36.49 45.47 200.79 
 22  22 Gatling COW 3 27.74 28.03 35.89 24.89 33.08 51.40 201.03 
 23  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard EP 1 27.07 48.80 32.60 29.44 30.37 33.44 201.72 
 24  Pawnee Drifter SS 1 32.20 32.21 39.02 34.11 30.51 41.00 209.05 
 25  Pawnee Bill CC 2 29.42 39.70 34.77 35.49 33.31 36.67 209.36 
 26  Coca Cola Cowboy COW 4 34.64 29.77 38.30 31.68 45.76 35.06 215.21 
 27  Turquoise Queen LWRA 2 25.06 39.23 30.14 32.07 45.20 44.24 215.94 
 28  Doc Justuce B SS 2 34.18 21.16 31.91 51.66 40.23 37.14 216.28 
 29  Turtle Creek Murray SSD 1 32.31 37.17 40.34 39.84 34.38 37.99 222.03 
 30  J.W. Bones SS 3 33.75 35.81 42.61 45.24 34.10 41.17 232.68 
 31  Yampa Rose COWG 1 36.43 31.21 41.61 42.08 40.53 46.05 237.91 
 32  Ruby Jo LSS 1 33.41 40.25 43.83 34.57 42.69 45.85 240.60 
 33  South Park Slim GFS 2 34.72 35.09 39.96 30.84 33.65 67.14 241.40 
 34  Flinch S 5 42.10 29.22 47.37 31.00 45.51 49.90 245.10 
 35  Sentry CB 2 36.42 31.90 39.43 35.66 43.25 65.32 251.98 
 36  Kid Bucklin SS 4 32.63 29.84 44.22 56.06 47.76 44.57 255.08 
 37  I B Oneeye GFS 3 67.72 25.47 27.84 50.48 41.05 44.73 257.29 
 38  Storm Mountain Kid WRA 2 31.41 42.75 34.84 83.88 31.92 37.14 261.94 
 39  Smokin Lar ES 2 40.46 52.39 46.48 41.34 42.07 49.51 272.25 
 40  Sourdough Doug SS 5 39.33 58.53 46.91 41.26 45.63 50.41 282.07 
 41  Bobcat Joe SS 6 35.93 33.04 49.43 47.04 46.68 70.66 282.78 
 42  Broken Bow Bob CB 3 48.39 52.77 45.48 36.27 48.05 52.83 283.79 
 43  Long Haired Outlaw B 1 38.20 42.54 55.60 49.23 52.95 47.39 285.91 
 44  Diamond Clint eP-FC 1 34.91 37.08 47.95 83.88 52.03 47.54 303.39 
 45  Fillmore Coffins CB 4 42.42 52.51 77.89 58.09 50.10 46.00 327.01 
 46  Shezbad II LSS 2 105.62 34.47 69.76 45.09 41.58 51.35 347.87 
 47  Bailey Belle LS 1 56.18 55.64 59.97 49.66 59.70 67.21 348.36 
 48  Wyoming Double 00T eR 1 86.82 43.77 105.82 41.66 50.40 87.14 415.61 
 49  Big 'Un WRA 3 68.00 80.29 73.09 73.88 110.41 74.91 480.58 
 50  Little T LWRA 3 72.09 73.14 112.26 72.08 87.23 80.03 496.83 
 52  Rawah CB 5 31.86 49.27 122.26 83.88 36.38 33.55 357.20 
 52  Dunkin' Hyde S 6 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,999.94 
 

 

Stage Results 
Stage 

1 

2 Water Boy 19.35 

1 Knight Creek Ranger 19.10 

2 

2 Water Boy 16.11 

1 Phantom 15.70 

3 

2 Knight Creek Ranger 23.01 

1 Kid Currie 21.45 

4 

2 Knight Creek Ranger 19.55 

1 Oak Creek Martin 17.32 

5 

2 Buckshot Sentenza 22.34 

1 Phantom 18.43 

6 

2 Kid Currie 21.71 

1 Phantom 20.16 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 43 32 28 43 32 34 

Penalties: 1 3 1 1 5 1 

M Safety: 0 0 0 1 0 1 

Average Stage Time: 31.40 30.31 39.35 33.05 34.55 38.10 

 

 

Results by Category  
     

Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 
Standing ALIAS Match Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

  
 Category:  Buckaroos 
 1  Long Haired Outlaw 43 38.20 42.54 55.60 49.23 52.95 47.39 285.91 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Sheriff Leming 12 25.75 22.40 31.54 27.19 29.38 35.66 171.92 
 2  Sentry 35 36.42 31.90 39.43 35.66 43.25 65.32 251.98 
 3  Broken Bow Bob 42 48.39 52.77 45.48 36.27 48.05 52.83 283.79 
 4  Fillmore Coffins 45 42.42 52.51 77.89 58.09 50.10 46.00 327.01 
 Category:  El Patron 
 1  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 23 27.07 48.80 32.60 29.44 30.37 33.44 201.72 
 Category:  el Rey 
 1  Wyoming Double 00T 48 86.82 43.77 105.82 41.66 50.40 87.14 415.61 
 Category:  el Patron-Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Diamond Clint 44 34.91 37.08 47.95 83.88 52.03 47.54 303.39 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Bluestem Baldy 17 37.72 27.03 35.04 27.41 31.92 33.03 192.15 
 2  Smokin Lar 39 40.46 52.39 46.48 41.34 42.07 49.51 272.25 
 Category:  Elder Statesman Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  T. J. Sharps 21 29.63 30.33 35.40 23.47 36.49 45.47 200.79 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Bailey Belle 47 56.18 55.64 59.97 49.66 59.70 67.21 348.36 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Assassin 7 23.76 24.43 31.42 32.92 25.09 24.11 161.73 
 2  Oak Creek Martin 8 23.29 35.94 27.19 17.32 33.91 27.36 165.01 
 3  Wildcat Cliff 10 32.85 18.28 35.30 20.47 24.98 35.49 167.37 
 4  Grey Dog 11 25.28 20.68 27.09 21.51 33.86 43.39 171.81 
 5  Flinch 34 42.10 29.22 47.37 31.00 45.51 49.90 245.10 
 Category:  Ladies Silver Senior 
 1  Ruby Jo 32 33.41 40.25 43.83 34.57 42.69 45.85 240.60 
 2  Shezbad II 46 105.62 34.47 69.76 45.09 41.58 51.35 347.87 
    

    

    

    

    



 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Pawnee Drifter 24 32.20 32.21 39.02 34.11 30.51 41.00 209.05 
 2  Doc Justuce B 28 34.18 21.16 31.91 51.66 40.23 37.14 216.28 
 3  J.W. Bones 30 33.75 35.81 42.61 45.24 34.10 41.17 232.68 
 4  Kid Bucklin 36 32.63 29.84 44.22 56.06 47.76 44.57 255.08 
 5  Sourdough Doug 40 39.33 58.53 46.91 41.26 45.63 50.41 282.07 
 6  Bobcat Joe 41 35.93 33.04 49.43 47.04 46.68 70.66 282.78 
 Category:  Silver Senior Duelist 
 1  Turtle Creek Murray 29 32.31 37.17 40.34 39.84 34.38 37.99 222.03 
 Category:  B Western Ladies 
 1  Ima Bea Fine 20 25.32 30.00 33.05 39.57 31.71 39.82 199.47 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Spades 19 34.76 24.81 32.10 26.50 46.03 32.69 196.89 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Phantom 2 20.43 15.70 31.96 24.75 18.43 20.16 131.43 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Stovepipe 14 41.31 25.26 23.55 25.09 33.12 30.56 178.89 
Category:  Classic Cowboy 
 1  Carlzbad 18 23.93 38.17 40.47 25.69 27.92 36.15 192.33 
 2  Pawnee Bill 25 29.42 39.70 34.77 35.49 33.31 36.67 209.36 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Buckshot Sentenza 4 24.60 21.71 25.82 21.80 22.34 26.57 142.84 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  Marshal Jack Murphy 13 25.63 27.64 36.42 26.01 29.65 30.41 175.76 
 2  South Park Slim 33 34.72 35.09 39.96 30.84 33.65 67.14 241.40 
 3  I B Oneeye 37 67.72 25.47 27.84 50.48 41.05 44.73 257.29 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Thistlewhiskers McBain 9 23.59 29.64 27.69 27.82 34.52 24.06 167.32 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Crazy Creek 6 24.25 23.18 31.32 21.25 27.68 29.60 157.28 
 2  Soda Creek Jack 16 35.71 24.84 31.05 25.19 37.39 32.39 186.57 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 1 19.10 17.84 23.01 19.55 26.20 24.72 130.42 
 2  Storm Mountain Kid 38 31.41 42.75 34.84 83.88 31.92 37.14 261.94 
 3  Big 'Un 49 68.00 80.29 73.09 73.88 110.41 74.91 480.58 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Water Boy 3 19.35 16.11 26.01 21.55 25.87 26.57 135.46 
 2  Kid Currie 5 19.81 22.91 21.45 38.27 22.49 21.71 146.64 
 3  22 Gatling 22 27.74 28.03 35.89 24.89 33.08 51.40 201.03 
 4  Coca Cola Cowboy 26 34.64 29.77 38.30 31.68 45.76 35.06 215.21 
 Category:  Cowgirl 
 1  Yampa Rose 31 36.43 31.21 41.61 42.08 40.53 46.05 237.91 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Sassey Cue 15 30.48 25.99 31.54 27.75 31.27 33.95 180.98 
 2  Turquoise Queen 27 25.06 39.23 30.14 32.07 45.20 44.24 215.94 
 3  Little T 50 72.09 73.14 112.26 72.08 87.23 80.03 496.83 

 

 

Clean Match 

Bluestem Baldy 

Buckshot Sentenza 

Coca Cola Cowboy 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Sassey Cue 

Sentry 

Sheriff Leming 

Smokin Lar 

Sourdough Doug 

Yampa Rose 

 

 

 


